Kingston Wharves Limited 1999

Results of the Group for the Six Months

Period ended June 30, 1999
(Unaudited)

Tonnages - Domestic (Berths 1-7)

Turnover

Operating Profit

Share of Result of the
Associated Company
Profit before Taxation

Taxation

Net Profit Attributable to
Stockholders

Earnings Per Stock Unit
* Restated for comparative purposes

A R DIAZ
Chairman

W A McCONNELL
Director

Period
To 30/06/99

822,828
$000s
464,677
87,365
190
87,555
29,185
58,370

9.33 cents

Period
To 30/06/98

1,024,437
$000s
446,185
99,151
188
99,339
33,113
66,226

*10.59cents
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