Kingston Wharves Limited 1999

Results of the Group for the Six Months

Period ended June 30, 1999 (Unaudited)

(Unaudited)		
	Period	Period
	To 30/06/99	To 30/06/98
Tonnages - Domestic (Berths 1-7)	822,828	1,024,437
	\$000s	\$000s
Turnover	464,677	446,185
Operating Profit	87,365	99,151
Share of Result of the		
Associated Company	190	188
Profit before Taxation	87 , 555	99,339
Taxation	<u>29,185</u>	<u>33,113</u>
Net Profit Attributable to		
Stockholders	<u>58,370</u>	<u>66,226</u>
Earnings Per Stock Unit	9.33 cents	*10.59cents

^{*} Restated for comparative purposes

A R DIAZ Chairman

W A McCONNELL Director